ozz) Draft Sewer System Development Charge

Meter Capacity Equivalent (MCE) Method

Calculated SDC (MCE Method) Full SDC

Improvement Fee per MCE $13,068.61
Reimbursement Fee per MCE $2,277.22
Compliance Fee per MCE $6.31

Total SDC per MCE $15,352.15

Meter Size

5/8"
T
11/2"
o

3

4"

5"

MCEs

1.00
2.50
5.00
8.00
16.00
25.00
50.00

SDC
$15,352
$38,380
$76,761

$122,817
$245,634
$383,804
$767,607

High Strength Sewer (Flow & Load) Method
Calculated SDC (Flows and Loadings Method)

Collection (Flow) Treatment (Flow) Treatment (BOD)

Treatment (TSS)

Units PHF gpd PHF gpd MM ppd MM ppd
Growth in Units 7,500,645 7,500,645 9,922 7,851
Improvement Fee per Unit $7.32 $1,884.10 $2,647.94
Reimbursement Fee per Unit $0.74 $882.13 $12.03
Compliance Fee per Unit $0.00 $1.14 $1.44

Total SDC per Unit $8.06 $2,767.37 $2.661.41



weigel
Stamp

weigel
Stamp

weigel
Stamp




