

## **Draft Sewer System Development Charge**

## Meter Capacity Equivalent (MCE) Method

Calculated SDC (MCE Method)	Full SDC
Improvement Fee per MCE	\$13,068.61
Reimbursement Fee per MCE	\$2,277.22
Compliance Fee per MCE	\$6.31
Total SDC per MCE	\$15,352.15

Meter Size	MCEs	SDC
5/8"	1.00	\$15,352
1"	2.50	\$38,380
1 1/2"	5.00	\$76,761
2"	8.00	\$122,817
3"	16.00	\$245,634
4"	25.00	\$383,804
6"	50.00	\$767,607

## High Strength Sewer (Flow & Load) Method

Calculated SDC (Flows and Loadings Method)	Collection (Flow)	Treatment (Flow)	Treatment (BOD)	Treatment (TSS)
Units	PHF gpd	PHF gpd	MM ppd	MM ppd
Growth in Units	7,500,645	7,500,645	9,922	7,851
Improvement Fee per Unit	\$7.32	\$0.51	\$1,884.10	\$2,647.94
Reimbursement Fee per Unit	\$0.74	\$0.32	\$882.13	\$12.03
Compliance Fee per Unit	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.14	\$1.44
Total SDC per Unit	\$8.06	\$0.83	\$2,767.37	\$2,661.41